
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re : Investigation into 
appropriate rate level for water 
service by JASMINE LAKES 
UTILITIES CORPORATION in Pasco 
County. 

DOCKET NO. 92001 0-WU 
ORDER NO. PSC-96 - 1203A-FOF-WU 
ISSUED: October 2, 1996 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On September 23, 1996, this Commission i ssued Order No. PSC-
96-1203-FOF-WU , Requiring Ref unds and Releasi ng Escrow Funds. The 
schedule in Attachment A of the Order , reflecting proposed new 
rates as the result of index increases a nd a pass -through bulk 
service pass-through decrease, contained a n incorrect entry f or the 
proposed Water Residential and General Service Charge per 1,000 
gallons. Attachment A of this Order contains the correct entry. 
Thus, Order No. PSC-96-1203 -FOF-WU is hereby amended to r eflect the 
correct p r oposed water gallo nage charge. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission t hat Order 
No. PSC-96-1203-FOF-WU is hereby amended as s et forth in the body 
of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED t hat Attachment A is incorporated herein by reference. 
It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96- 1203- FOF- WU is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 2nd 
day of October, 1996 . 

(SEAL) 
CJP 

&.,. 4 • • ~. ~, 
BLANCA S. BAY6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

OOCUt1f t> T '· l '·<f .. •' ·O U.TE 

I 0 5 6 5 OCT -2 ~ 

.fPSC-R£COROS/REPORTING 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-1203A-FOF-WU 
DOCKET NO. 920010-WU 
PAGE 2 

WATER 
Residential ana-General Service 

Meter Size 

5 / 8" X 3 / 4" 
1" 

1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons: 

Meter Size 

4" 
6" 
8" 

Meter Size 

All meter sizes 

Charge per 1,000 g allons : 
(maximum 6,000 gallons) 

Meter Size 

5/8 " X 3/4 
1 

1-1/2 
2 
3 
4 
6 
8 

Charge p~r ;),,QOO gallQns: 

$ 

Billed Authorized 
Rates ~ 

$ 8 . 50 $ 8 .80 
21.25 22.00 
42 . 50 43.99 
68 . 00 70.39 

136.00 146.77 
212.50 219.96 
425.00 439.92 
680.00 703 .87 

$ 3.10 $ 3.21 

Private Fire ProtectiQn 

$ 

$ 

70.83 
141.67 
226.67 

73.32 
146.64 
234.63 

Sewer 
Residential Service 

Billed Authorized 
~ Rates 

9. 49 $ 9.87 

2.40 $ 2 . 49 

~~neral Service 

Billed Authorized 
~ ~ 

9.49 $ 9.87 
23.73 24 .67 
47 . 45 49.33 
75.92 78.93 

151.84 157.85 
237.25 24 6.65 
474.50 493.30 
759.20 789 . 27 

ATTACHMENT A 

$ 

$ 

Proposed 
Rates 

8 . 92 
22 . 31 
44.61 
71.38 

142 .75 
223.06 
446 . 12 
713.79 

3.05 

74.35 
148 . 71 
237 . 94 

Proposed 
Rates 

$ 10. 00 

$ 2.52 

Proposed 
~ 

$ 10.00 
24.98 
49 .96 
79.93 

159 .85 
249.78 
499.56 
799. 29 


	1996 Roll 5-974
	1996 Roll 5-975



